
Santa Fe County

Countywide

United States Representative - DISTRICT I
MELANIE ANN STANSBURY (DEM)

MICHELLE GARCIA HOLIVIES (REP)

VICTORIA L GONZALES (write in) (lND)

United States Representative - DISTRICT 3

ALEXIS MARTINEZ JOHNSON (REP)

TERESA LEGER FERNANDEZ (DEI\/|)

Governor and Lieulenant Govemor

KAREN EVETTE BEDONIE AND EFREN GALLARDO, JR (LIB)

MARK V RONCHETTI ANDANTLTHORNTON (REP)

MICHETLE LUJAN GRISHAM AND HOWIE C MORALES (DEM)

Secretary of State

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER (DEM)

AUDREY TRUJILLO (REP)

MAYNA ERIKA MYERS (LIB)

Attorney General

RAUL roRREz (DEM)

JEREMY l\,llCHAEL GAY (REP)

State Auditor

JOSEPH IVI IVIAESTAS (DEM)

TRAVIS STEVEN SANCHEZ (LIB)

State Treasurer

HARRY B MONTOYA (REP)

LAURA M MONTOYA (DEM)

Commissioner of Public Lands

JEFFERSON L BYRD (REP)

STEPHANIE GARCIA RICHARD (DEM)

LARRY E MARKER (write in) (lND)

State Representative - DISTRICT 41

SUSAN K HERRERA (DEIV)

State Representative - DISTRICT 43

CHRISTINE CHANDLER (DEM)

State Representative - DISTRICT 45

LINDA MICHELLE SERRATO (DEM)

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Candidate Summary of General Election Held on Novembet 8, 2022
State of New Mexico

3047

0

12083

52177

865

't6254

52087

52604

't4927

1293

52885

15677

53236

12580

17632

50559

15289

52696

0

320

't263

Date Run: 111912022 11:32:59 AM

9072

1ot4



State Representative - DISTRICT 46

JAY C GROSECLOSE (REP)

ANDREA D ROI\,IERO (DEM)

Slate Representative - DISTRICT 47

REENA C SZCZEPANSKI (DEI\,I)

State Representative - DISTRICT 48

TARA L LUJAN (DEI\,)

State Representative - DISTRICT 50

MATTHEW ITCQUEEN (DEM)

Justice of the Supreme Court

THOMAS C MONTOYA (REP)

JULIE J VARGAS (DEM)

Justice of the Supreme Court Position 2

KERRY J MORRIS (REP)

BRIANA H ZAMORA (DEM)

Judge ofthe Court of Appeals Position I
BARBARA V JOHNSON (REP)

GERALD EDWARD BACA (DEM)

soPHrE r cooPER (LrB)

Judge of the Court of Appeals Position 2

KATHERINE ANNE WRAY (DEM)

STEPHEN P CURTIS (LIB)

GERTRUDE LEE (REP)

Magistrate Judge - DIVISION '1

DAVID A SEGURA (DEM)

lvagistrate Judge - DIVISION 2

DEV ATMA SINGH KHALSA (DEM)

lVagistrate Judge - DIVISION 4

DONITA O SENA (DEIV)

County Commissioner by Commissioner Districl - DISTRICT 1

JUSTIN S GREENE (DEM)

County Commissioner by Commissioner District - DISTRICT 3

CAI\4ILLA M BUSTAIVIANTE (DEIVI)

3199

10849

16698

51302

15505

52412

50006

3024

14570

14403

9207

8931

54518

52456

52341

53331

10732

Date Run: 111912022 1 1:32:59 AM 2ol 4

lvlagistrate Judge - DIVISION 3

JOHN A RYSANEK (DEM)

15149

49695

2955

7245



County Sheriff

ADAN MENDOZA (DEM)

County Assessor

tsAtAH F RO|\4ERO (DEM)

Probate Judge

coRDtLtA M |\4ONTOYA (DEM)

JUDICIAL RETENTION: Shall MICHAEL E VIGIL be retained as Justice of the Supreme Court Position 1?

Yes

No

JUDICIAL RETENTION: ShallJANE B YOHALEM be retained as Judge ofthe Court ofAppeals?

Yes

No

53694

52939

49046

9280

47173

9917

Constitutional Amendment 1: Proposing an amendment to Article 12, Section 7 ofthe Constitution of New lvlexico to provide for additional
annual distributions ofthe permanent schoolfund for enhanced instruction for students at risk offailure, extending the school year, teacher
compensation and early childhood education; requiring congressional approval for distributions for early childhood education.

Yes 54117

No 11458

Constitutional Amendment 2: Proposing to amend A(icle g, Section 14 of the constitution of New Mexico to allow public investment to provide
access to essential household services, including internet, energy, water, wastewater and other similar services as provided by law, upon the
enactment of general implementing legislation by a majority vote of the members elected to each house ofthe Legislature.

Yes 49933

No 13623

Constitutional Amendment 3: Proposing to amend Article 6, Section 35 ofthe Constitution of New Mexico to provide that an appointed judge
serve at leasl one year before a general election is held for the office to which the judge was appointed.

Yes 46632

No 14379

Bond Question 1: fhe 2022 Capilal Projects General Obligation Bond Act authorizes the issuance and sale of senior citizen facility
improvement, construclion and equipment acquisition bonds. Shallthe state be authorized to issue general obligation bonds in an amount not
to exceed twenty-four million four hundred seventy thousand dollars ($24,470,000) to make capital expenditures for certain senior citizen
facility improvement, construction and equipment acquisition projects and provide for a general property tax

Yes 47870

No 15223

Bond Question 2: The 2022 Capilal Projects General Obligation Bond Acl authorizes the issuance and sale of library acquisition bonds. Shall
the state be authorized to issue general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed nineteen million two hundred sixty-six thousand dollars
($19,266,000) to make capital expenditures for academic, public school, tribal and public library resource acquisitions and provide for a
general property tax imposition and levy for the payment of principal of, interest on and expenses

Yes 47092

No '16237

Bond Question 3: The 2022 Capilal Projects General Obligation Bond Act authorizes the issuance and sale of higher education, special
schools and tribal schools capital improvement and acquisition bonds. Shall the state be authorized to issue general obligation bonds in an
amount not to exceed two hundred fifreen million nine hundred eighty-six thousand dollars ($215,986,000) to make capital expenditures for
certain higher education, special schools and tribal schools capital improvements and acquisitions and pro

Yes 45452

No 17102

Date Run: 111912022 1'1:32:59 AM 3 of 4

5352'1



General Obligation Bond Question 'l : Shall Santa Fe County issue up to $13,000,000 in general obligation bonds payable from general (ad
valorem) taxes to acquire, construct, design, equip, and improve roads within the County?

Yes 52549

No '11084

Date Run: 11tglzo2211:32:59 AM
4of4

General Obligation Bond Question 2: Shall Santa Fe County issue up to $7,000,000 in general obligation bonds payable from general (ad
valorem) taxes to acquire real property and necessary water rights for, and to construct, design, equip, rehabilitate, and improve, water and
wastewater projeds within the County?

Yes 51759

No 12074

General Obligation Bond Question 3: Shall Santa Fe County issue up to $5,000,000 in general obligation bonds payable from general (ad
valorem) taxes to acquire, design, construct, improve, equip, and restore open space, trails and parks within the County?

Yes 51 138

No 12907


