Santa Fe County	UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Candidate Summary of General Election Held on November 8, 2022 State of New Mexico	
Countywide		
United States Representative - DISTRICT 1		
MELANIE ANN STANSBURY (DEM)	1533	
MICHELLE GARCIA HOLMES (REP)	3047	
VICTORIA L GONZALES (write in) (IND)	0	
United States Representative - DISTRICT 3		
ALEXIS MARTINEZ JOHNSON (REP)	12083	
TERESA LEGER FERNANDEZ (DEM)	52177	
Governor and Lieutenant Governor		
KAREN EVETTE BEDONIE AND EFREN GALLARDO	D, JR (LIB) 865	
MARK V RONCHETTI AND ANT L THORNTON (REI		
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM AND HOWIE C MORA		
Secretary of State		
MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER (DEM)		
AUDREY TRUJILLO (REP)	52604 14927	
MAYNA ERIKA MYERS (LIB)	1293	
Attorney General		
RAÚL TORREZ (DEM)	52885	
JEREMY MICHAEL GAY (REP)	15677	
State Auditor		
JOSEPH M MAESTAS (DEM)	53236	
TRAVIS STEVEN SANCHEZ (LIB)	12580	
State Treasurer		
HARRY B MONTOYA (REP)	17632	
LAURA M MONTOYA (DEM)	50559	
Commissioner of Public Lands		
JEFFERSON L BYRD (REP)	15289	
STEPHANIE GARCIA RICHARD (DEM)	52696	
LARRY E MARKER (write in) (IND)	0	
State Representative - DISTRICT 41		
SUSAN K HERRERA (DEM)	320	
State Representative - DISTRICT 43		
CHRISTINE CHANDLER (DEM)	1263	
State Representative - DISTRICT 45		

State Representative - DISTRICT 46 JAY C GROSECLOSE (REP) ANDREA D ROMERO (DEM)	3199 10849
State Representative - DISTRICT 47 REENA C SZCZEPANSKI (DEM)	14403
State Representative - DISTRICT 48 TARA L LUJAN (DEM)	9207
State Representative - DISTRICT 50 MATTHEW MCQUEEN (DEM)	8931
Justice of the Supreme Court THOMAS C MONTOYA (REP) JULIE J VARGAS (DEM)	16698 51302
Justice of the Supreme Court Position 2 KERRY J MORRIS (REP) BRIANA H ZAMORA (DEM)	15505 52412
Judge of the Court of Appeals Position 1 BARBARA V JOHNSON (REP) GERALD EDWARD BACA (DEM) SOPHIE I COOPER (LIB)	15149 49695 2955
Judge of the Court of Appeals Position 2 KATHERINE ANNE WRAY (DEM) STEPHEN P CURTIS (LIB) GERTRUDE LEE (REP)	50006 3024 14570
Magistrate Judge - DIVISION 1 DAVID A SEGURA (DEM)	54518
Magistrate Judge - DIVISION 2 DEV ATMA SINGH KHALSA (DEM)	52456
Magistrate Judge - DIVISION 3 JOHN A RYSANEK (DEM)	52341
Magistrate Judge - DIVISION 4 DONITA O SENA (DEM)	53331
County Commissioner by Commissioner District - DISTRICT 1 JUSTIN S GREENE (DEM)	10732
County Commissioner by Commissioner District - DISTRICT 3 CAMILLA M BUSTAMANTE (DEM)	7245

	53694	
ADAN MENDOZA (DEM)	53694	
County Assessor		
ISAIAH F ROMERO (DEM)	53521	
Probate Judge CORDILIA M MONTOYA (DEM)	52939	
	52959	
JUDICIAL RETENTION: Shall MICHAEL E VIGIL be retained as Justice of the Supreme Court Position 1?		
Yes	49046	
No	9280	
JUDICIAL RETENTION: Shall JANE B YOHALEM be retained as Judge of the Court of Appeals? Yes	47173	
No	9917	
Constitutional Amendment 1: Proposing an amendment to Article 12, Section 7 of the Constitution of New Mexico to provide for addition annual distributions of the permanent school fund for enhanced instruction for students at risk of failure, extending the school year, tea compensation and early childhood education; requiring congressional approval for distributions for early childhood education.		
Yes	54117	
No	11458	
Constitutional Amendment 2: Proposing to amend Article 9, Section 14 of the constitution of New Mexico to allow public investment to provide access to essential household services, including internet, energy, water, wastewater and other similar services as provided by law, upon the enactment of general implementing legislation by a majority vote of the members elected to each house of the Legislature.		
Yes	49933	
No	13623	
Constitutional Amendment 3: Proposing to amend Article 6, Section 35 of the Constitution of New Mexico to provide that an appointed judge		
serve at least one year before a general election is held for the office to which the judge was appointed. Yes	46632	
No	14379	
Bond Question 1: The 2022 Capital Projects General Obligation Bond Act authorizes the issuance and sale of senior citizen fact improvement, construction and equipment acquisition bonds. Shall the state be authorized to issue general obligation bonds in to exceed twenty-four million four hundred seventy thousand dollars (\$24,470,000) to make capital expenditures for certain ser facility improvement, construction and equipment acquisition projects and provide for a general property tax	an amount not	
Yes	47870	
Νο	15223	
Bond Question 2: The 2022 Capital Projects General Obligation Bond Act authorizes the issuance and sale of library acquisition bonds. Shall the state be authorized to issue general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed nineteen million two hundred sixty-six thousand dollars (\$19,266,000) to make capital expenditures for academic, public school, tribal and public library resource acquisitions and provide for a general property tax imposition and levy for the payment of principal of, interest on and expenses		
Yes	47092	
Νο	16237	
Bond Question 3: The 2022 Capital Projects General Obligation Bond Act authorizes the issuance and sale of higher education, special schools and tribal schools capital improvement and acquisition bonds. Shall the state be authorized to issue general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed two hundred fifteen million nine hundred eighty-six thousand dollars (\$215,986,000) to make capital expenditures for certain higher education, special schools and tribal schools capital schools capital improvements and acquisitions and pro		
Yes	45452	
Νο	17102	

General Obligation Bond Question 1: Shall Santa Fe County issue up to \$13,000,000 in general obligation bonds payable valorem) taxes to acquire, construct, design, equip, and improve roads within the County?	from general (ad	
Yes	52549	
No	11084	
General Obligation Bond Question 2: Shall Santa Fe County issue up to \$7,000,000 in general obligation bonds payable from general (ad valorem) taxes to acquire real property and necessary water rights for, and to construct, design, equip, rehabilitate, and improve, water and wastewater projects within the County?		
Yes	51759	
No	12074	
General Obligation Bond Question 3: Shall Santa Fe County issue up to \$5,000,000 in general obligation bonds payable from general (ad valorem) taxes to acquire, design, construct, improve, equip, and restore open space, trails and parks within the County?		
Yes	51138	
No	12907	